

Rick Jordan Vice President, DICK'S Sporting Goods Foundation

Rick grew up outside of Pittsburgh, PA, and attended Pennsylvania State University. Ready for a new challenge, Rick drove across the country and joined the Las Vegas community. After starting a family and having some amazing life experiences, he moved back to the Steel City in 2017.

As a purpose-driven leader with over 15 years of human resources experience, he has worked for Nemacolin Woodlands Resort, The Cosmopolitan of Las Vegas Resort & Casino, Zappos.com, UPMC, and is currently the Vice President of the DICK'S Sporting Foundation at DICK'S Sporting Goods.

In his current role at the DICK'S Foundation, Rick and his team are committed to making an impact in the communities they serve, focusing on three key areas: inspiring and enabling youth sports participation, disrupting education, and preserving and protecting our public lands. When he is not working with his talented teammates at DICK'S, you can find him exploring Pittsburgh's rich culture and history, spending time with his family, and testing his culinary skills at home.

About The DICK'S Sporting Goods Foundation

The DICK'S Sporting Goods Foundation is a tax exempt 501(c)(3) nonprofit corporation with a mission to inspire and enable sports participation. It was created by DICK'S Sporting Goods as a private corporate foundation to support DICK'S charitable and philanthropic activities. Driven by its belief that sports have the power to change lives, The DICK'S Foundation champions youth sports and provides grants and support to under-resourced teams and athletes through its Sports Matter program and other community-based initiatives. Additional information about The DICK'S Foundation can be found on www.sportsmatter.org.



